Barndan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

 BEXS-Y9H
BEXR-Y9H

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL<{81)586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

uxan b9~

T491-0004 FHE—=MHEKFEFHR20E
TEL (0586) 76—1137 (ft) FAX (0586) 77—1499

http://www.barudan.co.jp/
O 0 FZ0JD30
AB6100M00
201205000


kaori
テキストボックス

品番FZ0JD30

2012年5月作成



H24

BEXS—Y
BEXR—Y
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMB
=& BRI =

CONTENTS
=i b/4

ROIDERY MACHINE

NE=J (e ] (0]
\'®eTT

Machine layout (BEXS-Y9H)
EEEX (BEXS-YGH)

00 Table - Frame
F—TITL—A

01A Head - Bed A
ANy KRy FA

01B Head - Bed B
ANy R -RyEB

02A Thread cut A

KUY A

02B Thread cut B
#t1vB

026 Thread cut C
£t1ycC

02D Thread cut D
#YIYD

03A Take up lever A
XA

03B Take up lever B
XEB

04A Needle bar A
gHiE A

04B Needle bar B
pag:J=]

046 Needle bar C
gtiEC

05 Jump
ST

06 Thread guide
$iE

120208



H24

07A

07B

07¢C

08A

08B

10A

10B

10C

10D

10E

10F

10G

11A

11B

12

fNDEX
*® 5l

Color change A
BEZ A

Color change B
BBXB

Color change C
Bz C

Drive A
ERE) A

Drive B
EEB

Pantograph drive A
FERE) A

Pantograph drive B
HERE B

Pantograph drive C
#ERE C

Pantograph drive D
BERE D

Pantograph drive E
BEREE

Pantograph drive F
HBERE) F

Pantograph drive G
BEEHG

Control A
A
Control B
B

Accessories

TR

120208



Machine layout (BEXS-YO9H)

&R (BEXS-YOH)

| 04A | 04B ] 04C|

10741078 [07C ]

01B

01A]

TA

-

BEXS-Y9H

BEXR-Y9H

120405



00 Table - Frame

157

BEXS-Y9H

BEXR-Y9H

120224



00 Table - Frame (3% Depends on machirie type)
T—TIL - TL—L (KIS L >TRED)

ITE L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% 0Ty NOTE

1| 16RR20300600DH1 |Tab e (DSH-B20S, 600 x 300/600) F— 7L (DSH-B20S. 600 x 300/600) 1

2 RL250040 Lower shaft connecting servise cover To#EEY—E2HNA— 1

3 HP321120 Lower shaft connecting servise cover FTéh#EREY—ERH R~ 1

4 RF250091 Position coder servise cover RO ava—4dy—ERhN— 1

5 ST140340 Table support (1260L) base side with notch CH F—FILE4(1260L) LAH# YIRHE CH 1

6 ST140040 Table support (1260L) F—T LS4 (1260L) 11

1 RJ140020 Table support (1150L) F—T N4 (11500) 1

8 RJ140060 Sub table support (240L) #BT— FILF4 (240L) 6

9 ST140330 Table support (1260L) base side CH F—TIB4 (1260L) L& CH 1

10 RR140031 Table support (435L) F— T 24 (4350) 2

1 RR140020 Table support (400L) F— I (400L) 2

12 RJ140030 Table support (650L) F—J LS4 (650L) 1

13| 1AJDL300600DAHO [Leg frame (BEXS-Y920 600 x 300/600) CN 47 L— /4 (BEXS-Y920 600 x 300/600) CN 1

14 RR140010 Table support(L) DS F—TNZ4 L) DS 1

15 RJ720063 Mount set Eér A VA 1

16 RJ720011 Jack bolt PARE S 5

17 RJ720020 Mount base a’ssy [=ro > haAssY 4

18 RJ720050 M20 jack nut M20S v wEF b 1

19 RJ720091 Mount base a' ssy(Center) <L &ASSY (CENTER) 1

20 RR140000 Table support (R) DS F—JIL%S R) DS 1

51 Truss screw M4 x8(Under cut) +FRAEFSRBRS MxB(FU¥—hv b)

52 Rag nut (C) M4 BEFv RO M

53 Pierce screw ¢5x23 +FFTYGETFRER $5x23

54 Hex. nut M10 AT kN0

55 Hex. socket bolt M8 x25 AEREHIL b MBx25
H24 120213



01A Head - Bed A
ANy F ey FA

BEVS-Y®Q/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN)

BEVS-YQ(BN)

BEVY-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQ(BN)

BEVS-HLZ12 BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVS-7928 BEVX-CLZ912

BEVX-YQ/Y7 BEVS-Y928 BEVS-Y9F

BEVY-YQF (BN)

BEXS-Y9/Y7 BEXS-Y9F

BEVS-29/712/715
18

BEVY-Z12/715 BEVY-Z12F

101117



O1A Head - Bed A (H=Head Q' TY)
Ay R Ry FA (H=FE%D)
ITEM LI1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' TY NOTE
1 HP321082 Lower shaft connecting gear (Large gear) THE#F v — (K¥Fv—) Hx1
2 HP321090C Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THE®H vy I rh5— HXx 1
3 HH220570 Lower shaft metal oil felt T#AFNAINT b Hx 1
4 HV270373 Rotating hook bobbin case holder Bk A (ELEARAST) Hx1
position bracket (Upper set type)
5 HB320070 Connecting shaft ¢15x 3300 EEL v 7 b $15x3300 1
6 NB2RP210032 |Adjust bed (Upper set type) FOwR bRy F(EEASAT) H x 1 [fl! bomein
HP211050  |Bed for middle bobbin PEMSY K Hox 1[age
7 A9011111 Needle bear ing(TLA-20122) Z— FLART Y U4 (TLA-20122) Hx 1
8 HT220043 Lower metal a'ssy(Smal} bobbin) T8l % JLASSY (/1) H x 1! bobin
HT220053 - |Lower metal a'ssy(Middle bobbin) FHlA 5 UASSY (F%) H x 1 [figale bovbin
9 HP220712 Lower shaft gear (Small gear) FT¥r— (h¥y—) Hx 1
10 HT220061 Thrust washer (Lower shaft) RSA Ty w (Féh) Hx1
1 HT220011 Lower shaft metal Té#A %)L Hx 1
12| HT220020C  [Lower shaft(Bevel gear) (Small bobbin) TH(RRLFY—) U H x 1 [jral! bobbin
HT220030  [Middle bobbin lower shaft PEATH H x 1 g bobin
(Bevel gear) (Middle bobbin) (RRLEX—) (hF)
13| HP220680C  |Lower shaft col!ar(Small bobbin) THiH 5 — (M) H x 1[5l borin
HK220681 Lower shaft collar (Middle bobbin) Té#h5—(hE) Hx 1 m‘;'e bobbin
14| KF220700  |Rotating haok HSL-ATR (1QTS) # HSL-ATR(H1QTS) H x 1 [jal! boroin
HB220010  [Rotating hook HSL-A(M2QTS) middle bobbin # HOM-A-(N20TS) Hx 1 [hg'e borein
15| KF220530  [Bobbin(Small bobbin) KE (EER) (hE) H x 1! bowoin
KF220421  [Bobbin(Aluminum) (Middle bobbin) REL(FLD) () Hox 1 fig' won
16|  KF221020  [Bobbin case (4B19-S6-BA) HE 2 — R (4B19-S6-BA) H x 1 [Srell babbin
KF220302  [Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin HE L r—2 BC-DBN(Z2)-NBLS H x 1 [fiddte bobbin
17 $6210000 Adjust bolt FErR MR Hx3
18 $G210010 Adjust nut M10 FOYR bR+ b MO Hx6
51 Hex. socket set screw M5x8 ABFUTIEA SRS M5x8
52 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 AERTIEA RS M5x 10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With plain washer) ARARMSEL b Mx12(FEST)
54 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 REARMIEAFS W55
55 Hex. socket set screw M4 x5 RENRFILEA RS M x5
56 Screw (SM11/64 40 x 5) FYBIFFNR S (SM11/64 1140 % 5)
57 Set screw(SM11/64 40x4) T YEIYAFIRIE A 5 S (SMT1/64 1140 % 4)
H12 101117




01B Head - Bed B

BEVS-Y®9/Y7 BEVX-Y9OM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN)

BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 BEVS-Y938 BEVS-Y928 BEVS-YOF

BEVY-YQF BEXS-Y9/Y7 BEXS-YOF BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQF(BN) BEVS-729/7Z12/715

BEVS-HLZ12 BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVS-7928 BEVY-Z12/Z15 BEVY-Z12F

101117



01B Head-Bed B
ANy K-y RB :
ITM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% QTY NOTE
1 HP321720C Encoder driving gear No.2 Iva—FEHFY— No.2 1
2 HP331924 Encoder retainer TUa—SRESR 1
3 KN511020 Position coder TS5307N54 RS ava—4— TS5307N54 1
4 RP510020 Thrust washer out ring AT A RT YL v—sR 1
5 A9010100 Thrust bear ing (AXK1104) RS R RRF YT (AXK1104) 1
6 A9010101 Thrust bear ing (W$81104) RS R MRT YT (PERHSE1104) 1
7 HH481970C Pulse motor connecting shaft collar RVRAE—G—EH v T P HS— 1
8 HP321710C Encoder driving gear No. 1 T a—SEHEFvr— No. 1 9
51 Hex. socket set screw M4x8 RERFIEAFS M8
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 14 RARAIL b Max14
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 ARERTAIL + M6 25
54 Hex. socket set screw M5x8 ARERMFIEARS W5 x8
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x 5 ABRMIEA R M5X5
H12 080528



02A Thread cut A
REIL A

N,

BEVS-YQ/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 BEVS-Y938 BEVS-Y928

BEVS-Y9F BEXS-Y9/Y7 BEXS-Y9F BEVY-YQF BEVY-Y9M/Y7M BEVS-79/712/715

BEVS-HLZ12 BEVX-HLCLZ1104 BEVX-CLZ912 BEVS-7928 BEVY-Z12/Z15 BEVY-Z12F

101117



©

O2A Thread cut A (H=Head Q' TY)
RUIY A (H=ZE%D)
ITEM LI1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' Ty NOTE
1 HV250010 Throat plate $HiR Hx 1
2 KF250900 Throat plate set screw(SM11/64 40x7) $HRAE A 2 (SM11/64 1L40% 7) Hx3
3|  HV270381  |Thread cut a’ ssy(MKGR2) HIABASSY (HKER) Hx 1[m! e
RJ270110  [Thread cut a ssy(MKG6R2 middle bobbin) B HYIALFASSY (HKOR27 ) B Hx 1 [hge ooein
4 HV270440 Drive knife set screw (MK6) B 4 R4k A R T (MK6) Hx1
5 HV270340 Drive knife (MK6R2) Bi % R (WK6R2) Hx 1
6 HV270330 Knife drive lever (MK6R2) * ZBRE) L/ 3— (WK6R2) Hx1
1 HV270420 Fixed knife set screw (MK6R2) B A RLE A 3 (MKER2) Hx2
8 HvV270310 Fixed knife EE A R Hx1
9 HV270320 Fixed knife base (MK6R2) E%E A R 4 (MK6R2) Hx1
10 HV270071 Thread cut knife base (MK6) FETY A R4 (WK6) Hx1 ?,T;é' bobbin
HV270410  [Thread cut knife base (MK6R2) #41U A £ A (HK6R2) H x 1 |4ge bobin
1 HV270090C Knife lever AR LIS— Hx 1
12 KF230640C Lock connecting bar clamp Oy EREIS YT Hx1
13 A9056047 Rotary solenoid n—4Yy—vyL/q4K Hx 1
3EL25-35x 3 x 8 x 9 MO50276R 3EL25-35x 3 x 8 x 9 MO50276R
14 HV270030C Solenoid stay YL/ A RRF— Hx 1
15 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R byri—IHtEy Hx2
16 HV270100C Solenoid lever YL/ A RLi— Hx1
17 HV270020C Upper thread separate hook tREYDEFTIVY Hx 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M2.6x6 ABRERIL - M2.6x6
52 Hex.'socket boit M6 x20(Spring washer) ABREHRIL b M6x20 ¢ RERE)
53 Hex. nut M4 ARATY L WM
54 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 AARMIEA RS W5x6
55 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 RARSRIL - Mx8
56 Hex. socket bolt M4x 10 ARARGEHRIL b Mx10
57 Hex. nut M3 REFY M
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 20 RARMAIL - Mx20 onay! bobein
Hex. socket button bolt M4x 10 RERFRS VI b Mx10 fliddle bobbin
59 Hex. socket bolt M3x 10 AARMRIL b M3x10
H12 101114



02B Thread cut B
REJLB

58

i
S

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

N g
-

BEVS-79/712/715 BEVS-HLZ12

070130

BEVX-YOM/Y7M



028 Thread cut B
£EY B
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION &4 Q'Y NOTE
1 KC271440 Drive section service cover BEEY— R~ 1
2 HV270360 Motor lever (MK6R2) E—8 —Lsi—(IK6R2) 1
3 A9052078 Micro switch(D2VW-01L2A-1) A9 ORA v F (D2VH-01L2A-1) 1
4 Hv270280 LS bracket LS7545 v b+ 1
5 KN272350 Drive pin @6 (L=35) EHE Y ¢6(L=35) 1
6 HV270350 Drive cam(MK6R2) EXEh 7 L\ (WK6R2) 1
7 KC330180 Collar @10 h5— ¢10 1
8 KN271782 Drive lever BEEpLsN— 1
A9010064 Needle bear ing (HMK1015, NTN) =—FLRT Y > (HHK1015, NTN) 1
9 KN271750 Motor lever rotary shaft E—& — L/ \—[Elizk 1
10 KN271800 Drive lever collar BEHLN—H5— 1
" A9012002 Uniball joint (PR-6) a=R—TaA vk (PR-6) 1
12 HH330760 Hex. connecting bar RAESE 1
13 KC330410 Lock connecting rod L=2000 Oy Y @Oy K L=2000
14 HH330770 Hex. connecting stick 35L FRf s 351 3
15 HV270240 Motor bracket E—4—T345 vt 1
16 KN271720 Motor spacer E—F—RR—Y— 1
17 A9054055 Condenser (CH45FAUL2-C) 327 w4 — (CH4SFAUL2-C) 1
18 A9065134 Gear head (3GN25S-D1) £y A K (36N25S-D1) 1
19 A9065133 Reversible motor (3RK15GN-AW2-E3) Lii— T ILE— B — (BRK15EN-AN2-E3) 1
20 RR270010 Motor bracket cover (MK6) DS E—8—T S5y b H5—WMKE) DS 1
51 Flush screw M4 x 8 (Undercut) FERFMNRS MX8(F o E—hy k)
52 Rag nut (C) M4 BEF+ v () M
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 ARSI b HEXx 15
54 Hex. nut M6 Py Pl o
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 15 RARMHL + W3x15
56 Hex. nut M5 AATv M
57 Hex. nut M4 (With washers) RATY F MEES NrES)
58 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M5x8 NATUTIE A D (#5E) M5x8
59 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M5x8 RENRMTIE A 2 (k) M5x8
60 Hex. socket set screw M5x6 RARIFIEA RS N5X6
61 Hex. socket bolt M6x 75 ARARMKIL b M6 xT5
62 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 RARFARIL b W8 x25
63 Hex. nut M8 REF v b N8
64 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) RARGHFIL b Mx10(FEE /RERT)
65 Pan screw M5x 75 TFREFFRNERD W5xTE
66 Pan screw M5x 65 +FRFF NSRS H5x 65
67 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 18 ARERAAFIL - Mx18
68 Truss screw W4 x6 FERT SRS WAx6
H12 090602



02C Thread cut C
ke C

BEXS-YOH

BEXR-Y®H 120125



02cC Thread cut C (H=Head Q' TY)
Y C (H=FE%0

ITEM LIS T No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE

1 A9056048 Rotary solenoid 4ER67.5-33x3x8x9 O—41Y—yL/4F 4ER67.5-33x3x8x9 [H X 1

2 KL270260C  |Switch stay AL YFRT— HX 1

3 A9052028 Proximity switch(RS-603) NC EIER A v F (RS-603) NC Hx 1

4 KL270081 Thread away base HihA R—R Hx1

5 KN272401 Stopper eccentric A byR—IFxey Hx1

6 KL270450 Hook guide plate Ty HARTL—F Hx1

7 KL270091 Thread away hook guide RIATVIHAF Hx 1

8 HT270110C Rotary shaft fixing stay @RI T R F— Hx 1

9 A9013066 Wave washer WW-5 (SK) Yr—T7 v r— WH-5(SK) Hx 1

10 HT270070C Thread guard disk fixing stay P ILELT R 7 — Hx 1

1 KL270402 Thread guard disk CMP # HHIILCMP Hx1

12 KL270110C Thread away solenoid lever FIA VLI A FLsi~ Hx 1

13 KL270131C Lever connecting pin LA—EfEE Hx 1

14 KL270120C Connecting plate EErL— Hx 1

15 KL270101 Thread away hook RHA TV Hx 1

16 QH210020 Arm(For Y) H 7—L (A H Hx 1

51 Truss screw M3x12(With spring washer) FFERT FSRIPRY B 120RESRT)

52 Truss screw M3 x6 SUS +FRIF RS RPRT MBx6 SUS

53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) AR b WX 12(FES NRES)

54 Hex. nut MA(With spring washer) RETY b MUSREST)

55 Truss screw M4 x20 SUS +FRI B RMRS WX 20 SUS

56 Nylon nut M3(With plain washer) FA4OrFy b MB(FES)

57 Truss screw M3 x7(With adhesion) SUS FFERE b T RNRS M3 TEFHI) SUS

58 Hex.nut M3 I Gloss chromate AT+ M3 3

(Chromate, With adhesion) (Uox— |, EEHL

59 Truss screw M3 x4 SUS T+FERAE FSRMRT M3x4 SUS

60 Hex. socket set screw M4 x5 ABRITIEARS W45

61 Hex.nut M4 I Gloss chromate (Chromate) AREFY N MEHOX—})

62 Disc spring 8 m/<# 8

63 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 AARMERIL b MBx25
H24 120208



02D Thread cut D 1
YD /

BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEVS-Y9/Y7

BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-Y9(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930 BEVS-Y938

BEVS-Y928 BEVS-Y9F BEVY-Y9 BEVY-Y9F BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQ(BN) BEVY-Y9C

090625



02D Thread cut D (H=Head Q' TY)
YYD (H=E8%0D
ITEM L 1S T No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q1Y NOTE
1 HT270030 Thread support apron a’ssy (YN) REHIT SOV ssy(N) Hx 1
2 HT270010 Thread support apron fixing stay (YN) $EBTTOURERT— () Hx1
3 HT270001 Thread support apron (YN) REBI O (N Hx1
4 KF230582 Thread way guide (For thread support apron) REHA FGRRETTOVE) Hx9
5 HT270040 Thread support shaft SR Hx9
6 KG270271 Support spring REF/AR HXx9
7 HT270023 Thread support clamp (YN) #BEIS VTN HX9
8 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw(YN) RBEBIS O TUEART (N Hx9
9 KG270292 Thread support block REHFTOVY Hx9
10 KF250220 Thread guard disk %KH4m HXx 2
" KF250241 Thread hook support spring #lE AR Hx 2
12 KF250231 Thread guard spring pressure FhynRr@T Hx2
13 KF250250 Thread guard screw RHTERT Hx2
14 RR270091 Thread support a’ ssy HARFFASSY Hx 1
15 KL.270070C Solenoid stay YL/ A RRF— Hx 1
16 KN272401 Stopper eccentric AbynR—TFtr HXx1
17 KL270001 Fixing base RitR—2 Hx 1
18 KL270520C Return spring NE—2RTYLY HXx 1
19 KC270101 Solenoid pin JL/ 4 REY HXx 1
20 A9056037 Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL (With cover) F—FY L/ A F DSKIOSL(H/ 83— H) Hx 1
21 RR270120 Thread support lever cap REBLA—Fry T Hx 1
22 KL270060C Lever connecting piate LA—@ETL—+ Hx 1
23 A9012127 E-ring ¢3(Chromate) ERIEAE ¢3(O D A—F) HXx3
24 KL270041 Lever rotary shaft L/A—[Eléxéh HXx 1
25 HT270121 Thread support slider REHERS LS — Hx 1
26 KL270131C Lever connecting pin LA—ERE Y HX 1
27 HT270091 Solenoid lever YL/ A RLi— Hx 1
28 HT230640 Drive shaft fixing plate ¢clamp bolt ERENEETE L — AR b Hx 1
29 HT230830 Washer for drive shaft fixing plate BHMET IL— ATy v — H X 1
30 HT230361 Drive shaft fixing plate EREEmEE S L— bk Hx 1
31 HT230350 Thread guard disk drive pin HEMMEREN > Hx 1
51 Hex. socket bolt(Plating) M3x6 ABREARIL k(X vF) M3x6
(With spring washer) (SR EET)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x10(With plain washer) KRBT b M3 x 10 (CFEES )
53 Hex. socket bolt M3 x6 ABARFHRILF M3x6
54 Flush screw M4 x8(With adhesion) SUS +ERMIMNR S M xEEBHIH) SUS
55 Truss screw M4 x 16 With plain washer) SUS FFERIF RS RNRS Mx16(FESF) SUS
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8(With nyion) ABRIFLEA RS Mx8(F4 OLf)
57 Hex. nut M4 I (Chromate) ATy MIEODA—R)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 (With spring washer) AREBRAAIL b M x8(IREST)
59 Set screw M3 x5 £y kRS MIx5
H24 120213




03A Take up lever A

XA

56

16

AN

53

BEXS-Y%H

120125

BEXR-Y%H



03 A Take up lever A (H=Head Q' TY)
XA (H=EE%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&R%& Q'Y NOTE
1 HT240000 Thread guide plate (YN) FERTIL—FON) Hx 1
2 QH230010 Take up lever base (H) XA H Hx9
3 HT230730 Shim ring(¢10 t=0.3) LY T ($10 1=0.3) HXx 1
4 QH230040 Take up lever (A" ssy) For Y(H) XE#E) YAH HX9
5 HB230751 Take up lever thread guide KERBEHAF HX9
6 QH230050 Take up lever (For Y) H X NA) H Hx9
7 QH230020 Take up lever shaft(H) K H) Hx9
8 HB240151 Thread guide fixing shaft (Upper) RERET L v T (R Hx 2
9 HT230020 Take up lever fixing bracket (YN bridge) KERMFTS 7o FINTY u2) H X 1
10 HT230270 Washer for take up lever fixing bracket KRBT TS5 7y FRES Hx1
1 HT230950 Set bolt dog point (M4 x 8) t oy kL MK (W4 X 8) Hx 1
12 HB240161 Thread guide fixing shaft (Lower) HRERBRS S T R (F) HX2
13 HT240010 Thread guard YN KT N Hx 1
14 0H230060 Take up lever stocker (H) KRR by h—H) Hx1
15 HT230541 Driving shaft ER By Hx1
16 A9011152 Inner ring for thrust needle bearing(WS1528) ASRA == FLRTY T ANEWS1528) [H X 1
17 A9011021 Thrust needle bearing (NTB-1528) RAFR R=— FJLRF7Y 24 (NTB-1528) Hx 1
18 (QH230030 Driving shaft upper metal (H) EREHEE L A 2L (H) » Hx 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x6(With plain washer) AREREAIL b W4 x 6 (EELAT)
52 Hex. socket set screw M3x5(With adhesive) RERTLEA 2 M3 x5 (K HIT)
53 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 8 (Dog point) FRAFUTIEA S M4 x 8 (%)
(With adhesive) (EEFIT)
54 Hex. socket bolt M3x 15(With spring washer) REFUTAIL b MIX 150 R ELH)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With washers) AARMAIL b MX12(FEBSE /RERH)
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8(With adhesive) RARM X F S Mx 8 GEHAI)
57 Hex. socket set screw M4 x8 RARMTIEA RS M4x8
H24 120209




03B Take up lever B
X8

BEXS-YOH

BEXR-Y9H
120205



03B Take up lever B (H=Head Q' TY)
X¥B (H=BEE%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' Ty NOTE
1 QH230070 Take up lever driving lever a'ssy(For Y) H KRERE) L/<—a ssy (YA H H X1
2 RH230801 Take up lever driving lever (Metal) KIFERBY L/ N— (A FILEAN) HXx1
3 RH230311 Take up lever driving lever KRR L/— HXx 1
4 RH230810 Take up lever metal RREEREIL/A— A F )L Hx 1
5 KF230501 Take up lever roller a'ssy X5 0 OASSY Hx1
6 KF230680 Cam followers (KRx4x7.9x15-1Px 1) HLTAOT KRx4xT.9x15-1Px 1) Hx 1
1 HB230650 Flush screw M3x8(With adhesion) SUS +ERFMANR S M3 xSGEHHI) SUS Hx1
8 (H230091 Take up lever driving roller (For Y) H KREEEEND O (YA) H Hx 1
9 QH230100 Needle rolier cage (KT586NE01C3) =— FJL4— (KTS86NE01C3) HXx 1
10 QH230080 Take up lever driving roller shaft(For Y) H KFERE o O (YA) H Hx 1
11 HB230800C Take up lever driving lever fixing pin XEEHLA—BEE Y Fh5— HXx1
set collar
12 RH230610 Thrust washer ATARTyov— HXx1
13 RH230320 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin EEEHLA—BELE Hx 1
14 RH230330C Needle bar driving cam set collar SHESEE D LFTH S — Hx1
15 RR320030C Balancer set plate(For ¢20 shaft) NI oY—1k A 2R (¢ 208F) H—2
16 RR320021C Balancer for ¢20 shaft NS oY— ¢ 2088 H—2
17 QH230110 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a ssy(H) KFE - §H45EREa ssy (H) HX1
18 HB230080C Washer for cam(2) ALATYIr—(2) H X1
19 HB230070C Washer for cam(1) ALATY Y r—(1) Hx1
20 RR230240 Take up lever cam H6S (¢ 20) KA L HES (¢ 20) H X1
21 HB230620 Flush screw M3x8 FFRAGMADR D GBEHEA) N3x8 HXx3
22 QH230140 Take up lever cam base(H) KEH LA—ZH) H X1
23 QH230120 Needle bar crank rod @20 (H) sy S oOYF $20H) H X1
24 RH230271 Needle bearing Z—FARTYLY H X1
25 RN230010 Needle bar driving cam a’ssy $145E88) 5 Lia' ssy Hx 1
26 RN230020C2 |Needie bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢20) SHEEB D L (RD9. 2 $20) Hx1
27 RN230030 Bearing case a' ssy RFY oY r—2Ra ssy Hx1
28 RN230040 Bearing case RPYWUGr—A HXx1
29 A9010073 Ball bearing(600522) R—ILRF Y5 (600522) Hx 1
30 A9012421 C-ring for hole ¢47 CRUEAGNA 047 HXx1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With adhesion) FRBFRTIEA RS WA x 4 (EREHIT) Hx 1
52 Hex. nut M4 REFY M
(With adhesion, With spring washer) Chrome (EFFIT. ARERT) HO0—L

53 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 ARARFLEA RS H5x 10

54 Hex. socket bolt M4x15 REARMAIL b Mx15

55 Hex. socket boit M5x 18 ABREARIL - M5x 18

56 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 RERAFRIL b M5x 15

57 Hex. socket bolt W4 x8(With plain washer) RENTHIL b Mx 8 (FESH)

H24

120209




04A Needle bar A

it A

aa)—

bh—

— QDN

BEXS-Y9H

120209

BEXR-YOH



04A Needle bar A (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
fHiEA (H=B8%) CKIEBICE>TRLED)
ITEM LIS T No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' TY NOTE
1 QH230150 Rotary plate a' ssy (YOH) @EéEHRa’ ssy (YOH) Hx 1
2 RD230482 Needle bar a’ssy #Ha ssy HXx9
3| NB3RD230000 ([Needle bar guide BN A K Hx9
4 RH230410C Needle bar aHiE Hx9
5 QH230160 Needle bar spring(Upper) H $HE AR (L) H Hx9
6 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp PRIy koS T HXx9
7 HT230263 Washer for set clamp Y bOSUTRES HXx9
8 HT230064 Needle bar spring(Lower, plating) AR (T, A v F) Hx9
9|  RD230370C  {Cloth hold(Z04) AT (204) Hx9
10 KF232130 0-ring (1B-AS568-902) C03091B 01) > % (1B-AS568-902) C03091B Hx9
11 HT230120 Washer 2. 4(YN) Ta23avTyir— 240N Hx9
12 RH230440 Needle clamp(With hook, set screw) SHEA (T v - AR TH) HXx9
13 RH230450 Needle clamp (With hook) $HIEA (T y o) Hx9
14 RH230460 Needle clamp screw $HIEA R Hx9
15 FNO70011RG Needle (DBXK5 11RG) - |t (DBXK5 11RG) HX9
16 A9014167 0-ring(SS 065) 01) 2% (SS 065) Hx9
17 RR230012 Rotary plate EEEiR HXx1
18 HT230111 Rotary plate felt(YN) EEAR 7 =L~ (N) Hx1
19 A9014055 0-ring (1AS-7) S-7 0U w7 (1AS-7) $-7 Hx9
20 HT230180C Rotary plate joint pin(YN) &R aA v E (N Hx 1
21 RR230290 Set screw for driving shaft lower metal BB T A SR A RT HXx2
22 A9011023 Thrust bearing outer ring(GS1528) RS R AT Y LY o8 (GS1528) HXx2
23 A9011021 Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) RS R RRT Y 24 (NTB-1528) HXx 2
24 A9011022 Thrust washer (AS-1528) RS A Ry v —(AS-1528) Hx 1
25 HT230690 Rotary plate felt (Upper) E#EH T L (L) Hx 1
26 KN330010 Lock connecting rod L=1780 Oy E#D Y K L=1780 3 |x
27 RR230020 Driving shaft lower metal ERENBHT X 2L HXx1
51 Hex. socket double point screw M4 x4 RKERFLITLESL Y bR Mx4
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 x8 AERIEAIL F M3Ix8
53 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 RETATIEA RS Wx4
54 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x5 RERARE UHKIL b+ x5
H24 120325




OLB Needle bar B

§tEB

BEXS-Y%H

120209

BEXR-Y9H



048B Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
B (H=EE%)

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION 84 Q'TY NOTE

1 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—BURFR T YL r—R-TH815) HXx 1

2 QH230000 Driving shaft set collar (H) EREdlt ey b hS5—(H) Hx1

3 QH230200 Needle bar driver stide block (H) SEMFEHTIovI H) HXx1

4 HB230201C Needle bar driving link SHEEE®BY > Hx 1

5 (H230230 Shim ring(#14.5) H SLYUT(914.5) K Hx2

6 QH230180 Link(Small) H UL RGN Hx1

7 HT230471 Small fink pin nNyvsEY Hx1

8 HT230750 0il core (30mm) A (30mm) Hx 1

9 0H230250 Cam follower (CFS6-23VE03) H L7+ AF (CFS6-23VE03) Hx1

10 HT230770 0il core (20mm) Hhits (20mm) HXx1

" HT230460 Large link pin KYvoEY HX 1

12 HT230480C Link (Large) U2 XC )] Hx1

13 QH230190 Set slide block(H) BIgEBIov o M) HXx1

14 HP231370 Square ball BE Hx1

15 HT230320C Square ball pin AELY Hx1

16 QH230240C Cloth hold support (H) HWIRTH Hx 1

17 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber HAIZTA Hx 1

18 QH230170 Needle bar driver fixing base(For 25° ) H sHgU - E & (258 A) H Hx 1

19 QH230220 Needle bar driver return strengthened spring(H) |&t#mM¥1) 42— 3kib/S3 H) Hx1

20 QH230210  [Needle bar driver stopper (For 25° ) H SHEMF X b v/ QSEA) H H X 1

21 RH230550 Shim ring N HXx1

22 RH230540 Needle bar driver s H X1

23 HT230280C Needle bar driver pin sHEmF LY Hx 1

24 HT230420C Guide plate HAETL—F Hx1

25 MK230071 K2 cam(¢12) K29 L (12/34) HXx1

26 MK230080C Cam tap plate hagyFFL—+ Hx 1

51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 6 (With nylon) NREARMUEAFD MX6(F101T)

52 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With nylon) REFIEAFRS Mx4(F4 021

53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12(With washers) RARGHRIL b Mx12(FES SRES)

54 Hex. socket bolt M2.5x6 ARAREHRL L W2.5%6

55 Hex. socket button bolt M3 x6(With adhesion) ARARARS DAL b M3 x 6 (EEHIT)

56 Hex. sacket bolt M4x 18 (With washers) RARMRIL b Mx18(FES /SREST)
H24 120209




04C Needle bar C
HEC

BEXS-YOH

BEXR-Y%H
120209



04cC Needle bar G (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
g#EC (H=EE%) OXIIRBICE->TRED)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' Ty NOTE
1 HT230590 Lever pin block L—ErIovy Hx 1
2 (H230260 Needle bar driving lever set(H) SHEEREILA—t v b () Hx1
3 QH230290 Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar (H) |#t#SEEBLA—BEE Y FHS—H Hx 1
4 RH230610 Thrust washer ASARTwr— - Hx2
5 QH230310 Needle bar driving lever (H) SHEERE L/ — (H) Hx 1
-6 QH230300 Needle bar driving lever fixing pin(H) SHEEBLA—BTEES H) HXx 1
) QH230270 Needle bar driving lever connecting pin(H) SHEERE) L N—EEE T H) HXx1
8 QH230320 Washer ¢17H) Dyie— p11(H) Hx1
9 QH230280 Needle bar driving lever connecting pin collar (H) |stiSSREL/ A \—EHEELHS5— H X1
10 HB230220C &:edle bar driving lever pin(B) SHEEREIL/A—E > (B) HXx1
1" KF230670 Lock lever spring pin Oy LNR—RFTYLTEY HXx1
12 HB230180C Lock lever bracket DyoLNR—TF35 vk Hx1
13 KF230661 Lock lever spring Oy LIN—RFTJY Hx 1
14 KF230640C Lock connecting bar clamp Oy g 57 HXx1
15 KG330410 Lock connecting rod L=2000 Ov4@kEoy K L=2000 3
KN330010 Lock connecting rod L=1780 Ov o@Dy K L=1780 3
KN330020 Lock connecting rod L=1890 0wy @0y K L=1890 3
16 KL230280 Lock lever (With roller) Oy 9 LA—(aafd) HX 1
17 KL230180 Lock lever OysLn— Hx1
18 KF230620 Lock fever roller OyyLA—aD Hx1
19 HB230190C Lock lever shaft oy Ln—v T b HXx1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With nylon) ARETUIEA RS Wx4(Fo O2AT)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 RERARIL - M4x12
53 Hex. socket set screw M5x5 RERMIEAFS H5X5
54 Hex. nut M6 (With spring washer) Chrome AAT Y+ MUSRERT) y0—4
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 14(With adhesive) AREFATHFIL b M x 14 (RS
56 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 18(With washers) RERAFRIL - MBXI18(FES NRESH)
57 Hex. socket set screw M5x10 RARMIEA SRS W5x10
58 Hex. socket set screw M6x6 RETFIEA SRS MEX6
59 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 6 ARETUTIEA RS M x6
60 Hex.nut M4 I Chrome AEFV - W 2#E D4
H24 120209



BEXS-Y9H

BEXR-Y9H



05 Jump (H=Head Q' TY)
oxT ' (H=TE%)
ITE L1ST No. DESCRIPTION BR%& Q1Y NOTE
1 RN240020C Manual cancel a’'ssy FEF v U LASSY Hx 1
2 HB240110C Cancel return spring FrobLg—vRIYLY Hx1
3 HT240580C Manual cancel pin FEFvoELEY HX 1
4 RN240030C Cancel bracket FroeLTSTy b Hx1
5 HT240570C Cance! rod FroveLoy K Hx 1
6 A9056054 Rotary solenoid a—-4Y—yUL/AF Hx1
3ER35-35 x 3 x 8 x9 M090221R (ETL) 3ER35-35 x 3 x 8 x 9 M090221R (ETL)
1 RN240010 Jump solenoid fixing bracket SovIVLI/ A FRR TSy Y b Hx1
8 HB240351C Jump solenoid cable holder SxrTYL/ A FERBLA HX1
9 HB240041 Jump eccentric CrrTIREY HX2
10 PF240040 Jump lever return spring DRI AACY DT HXx1
1 PF240050 Return spring support plate RUNRIFHR Hx 1
12 RR230190 Needle bar stopper fixing bracket HER by M TSy b Hx1
13 QH230330 Needle bar stopper (¢15.5) H SR b v/3(916.5) H H X1
14 HT230620C Needle bar stopper fixing pin $HER b/ SEFE Y H X1
15 QH240000 Light jump solenoid lever (H) BESv U TYL/ A FLA—) HXx 1
16 HB240030C Jump solenoid lever pin So TYLI A FLii—Fy HXx 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With adhesion) ABFUTHIL b W x 8 (FER )
52 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (Flat point) AARYTIE A RS W4 x4(F5E)
With nylen +Taavst
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 (With washers) ABEFUTHENL b WX 18(FES NRERH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 (With plain washer) ANERAAIL b M x12(FES)
(With adhesion) (FEEHI )
55 Spring washer M3 INRES M
. 56 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x8 RARFARE RN b MxBUIRER)
(With spring washer)
57 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With adhesion) ABRIFLLAFS WM x4EEHT)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 ABRAEARIL S Mx8
H24 120209




06 Thread guide 1 F—st
il I e N

15~ o
jo 1 1213 33 TR
' &Y L * ERnE %} o) 17 »

) \ @lnl @

((‘ ) 8

BEDSH-SAY8-12

BEVS-Y9 BEVX-YOM BEVX-Y9M(BN) BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y9 BEVS-Y930 BEVS-Y938

BEVS-Y928 BEVS-Y9F BEVY-YQ BEVY-YQF BEVY-YOM BEVY-YQ(BN)

BEVY-YQC

090611



06 Thread guide (H=Head Q' TY)
HiE (H=E%)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #84% Q' TY NOTE
1 PC240051 Tension box (VS-Y9) F ¥ 3 RASSY (VS-Y9) Hx1
2 RR240280 Felt (DSH-YN) 7 x Lk OSH-YN) Hx1
3 RR240300C Tension a’ ssy (DS)_ HERFASSY (DS) Hx9
4 HT240290 Tension wheel a'ssy FovavhA—EL Hx9
5 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate ST R REAR Hx9
6 RD240154 Dial tension a'ssy (DS) F4 Y LKRATFHEODS) Hx9
7 RR240390 Number label BESRL Hx1
8 RR240310 Thread guide plate upper (DSH-YN) RERFL— b« L OSH-YN) Hx1
9 RR240320 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YN) FEATL— bk - T OSH-YN) Hx 1
10 PC240060 Tension base case a' ssy (VS-Y9) Frvavasr—2 Assy(VS-Y9) Hx 1
1 FA999052 Hex.nut SM11/64 (With washers) ARETY b SMI1/64(RES /AFERA) Hx9
12 KN540510 Tension wheel nut Frvavkd—LFy b Hx9
13 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk (YN) THREBHOEY—T 1 29 (N) Hx9
14 HT240180 Sh-nut M+ b Hx9
15 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LEDs 4 = LR Hx1
16 EBY02582 8592 - switch board with thread detection 8502 - 9ABHRIRMT R 1 v FHIR Hx1
17 RR240330 Switch board fixed base AL v FERRAFR—Z (DS) Hx 2
18 EBY02870 H2802A 16 cores flat cable (Without conversion) |H2802A 16575 v b4 — T (EES) Hx 1
19 PC240070 Tension base cover (VS-Y9) Fa v aNn—(V8-Y9) Hx 1
20 RR240350 Tension base bracket (DSH-YN) F¥a B A—Z (DSH-YN) Hx 1
21 RR240060 Tension base bracket (DS) FoavR—2T 545y b DS) Hx1
22 PC240011 Sewing head cover A(VS) EHsS— A(VS) Hx 1
23 PC240020 Sewing head cover B(VS) EH/i— B(VS) Hx 1
24 PC240040 Door of oil supply(VS) #4HBR (VS) Hx 1
25 PC240030 Sewing head cover C(VS) ®H/3— C(VS) H X1
26 HT240430C Sewing head cover fixing bracket (A) EAN—BFTS 45y b M) Hx1
27 HB240241G Sewing head cover fixing bracket (B) EAA—BH TS5 v B Hx 1
28 HT240440C Sewing head cover fixing bracket (C) BHA—RBTS 79 0 Hx1
51 Truss screw M3 x5 +FERA RS RS N3x5
52 Flush screw M4 x8 +FREMDPRS Mx8
53 Hex. socket bolt M2x3 RARMALF M2x3
54 Pan screw M3 x4 FFEREFRDRD M3 x4
b5 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x 8 +ERSFFAEL2 Y S BAA b+ M3x8
56 Hex. socket bolt with washers M5x 10 EESAEA S RANMAAIL b M5x 10
57 Truss screw M4 x 10 TFERAG P SRNERT WX 10
58 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 20 RARGTIS ORI+ M6x20
59 Hex. socket bolt M4x6(With plain washer) ARERRIL b M x6 (FEERH)
60 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 x 10 RARGTIFOHRIL - Mx10
H21 (H12) 090603



07A Color change A
Bz A

|10

BEDSH-SAY8-12 BEVS-Y9/Y7 115 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN)

BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-YQ/Y7 BEVS-Y9F BEVY-Y9F BEVY-YOM/Y7M

090611



O07A Color change A
iz A
ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION #a% Q'Y NOTE
1 KC330280 Needle bar detection plate sHERH T L— b 1
2 KC330170C  [Detection plate collar BEIL—FH5— 1
3 EBY01120 3760 needle positioner 3760 =— FLRS v af— 1
4 HB330221 Set collar tybhS— 1
5 HB330211C Needle board spacer Z— FLERAR—Y— 3
6 HB330200C Bearing hold(2) R7YTHRIT(2) 1
7 A9010001 Bear ing (600022) A7 1) 4 (600022) 2
8 HB330320 Turning drive base EEBHA—X 1
9 HB330330C Miter beve! gear TABRRLFY— 1
10 HB330311 Needle turning shaft ——KLE—z=2Hr T b 1
1 A9019046 Needle roller (¢p4x17.8) ——RFLn—5—($4x17.8) 1
12 HB330120C Rotary plate position decision collar BEERREERA DS — 1
13 HT330001 Contrel turning plate avko—LE—zZ5TL—+ 1
14] KC330310240 [Rotary plate connecting rod (L=190) EéIRERE D > K (L=190) 1
15 A9012001 NMB RD4 020R NMB RD4 020R 1
16 HP331660 Rotary plate joint pin BEEHES 3 AU hEY 1
17 HB330040 Turning rotary plate lever REEER L/ — 1
51 Truss screw M3x 10 TFRE FSRPHRT K3x10
52 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RERMIEA RS M5x10
53 Truss screw M3 x20 +FERM T RDFT H3x20
54 Hex. socket set screw M4 x5 RENMFIEA 5 W5
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 x12(With plain washer) AR b M3x12(FESM)
56 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 18 (With washers) REARMFIL b M5 X 18(FES NRES)
57 Hex. socket set screw M5x8(With adhesion) ﬁﬁﬂﬁu:i T M5 x 8 (JEERIMT)
58 Spring pin ¢3x12 ATYLTEY $3x12 2 (e
59 Spring pin ¢3x12 RTYUHTEY $3x12 2 igégﬂjy
60 Hex. socket set screw M5x8(Cup point) RERMLEA RS N5x8(L IFH5)
61 Hex. nut M4 KT+ W4
62 Hex. nut M5 KTy b M5
63 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 ARERMAEIL - H5x15
H12 120215




07B Color change B

Bikz B

57

, 59
16 17
R 6
%

‘ a) —

'y
(©

Vo

5

1 10

BEDSH-SAY8-12
BEVS-Y9(BN)

BEVS-YQ/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YIM(BN)
BEVS-Y928 BEVS-Y9F BEVY-Y9 BEVY-Y9F BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-Y9(BN)

21
62

BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930

BEVY-Y9C
090604



078B Color change B (3% Depends on machine type)
Bz B (KIIHEICL>TELD)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 RP330010 Turning control box upper cover BEED Y FO—ILBOXEEH/N— 1
2 HP331700 Lock detection plate drive plate pin DyoBHETL— rEBEHTL—FEY 2
3 HB330090 Lock detection ptate drive plate Oy 2BHTL— FEBTL— 1
4 HB330101 Lock detection fever 0w il L/A— 1
5 HP331950C  [Lock detection plate rotary shaft Oy o i 7 L— +EE&E 1
6 HB330070C Lock detection plate drive lever Ou BT L— FERIL/S— 1
7 HB330350 Turning control box BED > b B—ILBOX 1
8 RR330010 Turning control box front cover (DS) #EE D > b O—LBOXIE®E H 73— (DS) 1
9 A9056029 Rotary solenoid a—%Yy—yL/AF 1
6SR25-27x 3 x 4 x 9 MI6O3T6R (ETL) 6SR25-27 x 3x 4 x 9 MIBO3T6R (ETL)

10 A9012143 Roll pin ¢6x12 O—LEY ¢6x12 1
11 HB330060C Lock solenoid lever OwsvYL/ A KLiR— 1
12 HH330670C Stopper eccentric A bhySA—TFEL 1

13 KC330410 Lock connecting rod L=2000 O 7#@fE0y K L=2000 1 |x

KN330010 Lock connecting rod L=1780 o yE#EEO Y K L=1780 1 |

KN330020 Lock connecting rod L=1890 Oy o@Dy K L=1890 1 |x
14 HH330770 Hex. connecting bar NEEEEE 1
15[  KC330310240 [Rotary plate connecting rod (L=190) EEEERE D v K (L=190) 1
16 HP331610 Hex. connecting bar KREESEE 1
17 HP331560  |Lock lever pin 0wy LiA—Ey 1
18 A9012002 Uniball joint (PR-6) a=/RK—iLTaq 2 +(PR-6) 1
19{ KF230630 Lock lever shaft OysLnN—vrvT b 1
20 HB330050 Turning lock lever (With roller) BEEOvY LA—(3avFE) 1
21 KF230620 Lock lever roller OvysLss—an 1
22 HB330080 Link lock lever Yrsayy L= 1
23 A9012055 E-ring ¢4 EULY HEY 1

51

Truss screw M4 x8

FFRG FTRNERD M4x8

52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 30 AERMARIL b Mdx30
53 Hex. nut M4 KETY M

54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 AERATHIL b M5x15
55 Fiange nut M5 I502+ vy kM

56 Hex. nut M8 AATY M8

57 Hex. socket bolt M6 x25(With washers) ARETUTRIL b M6 x 25 (FESR /S RESH)
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 25 ARAREARIL b Mox 25
59 Hex. nut M5 AET YR M5

60 Hex. nut M5(Counter clockwise screw) RATY F MBERD)
61 Spring washer M6 INRER N6

62 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 10 RERSRIL b M5x 10

H12

120215




07C Color change C
Bz C

BEDSH-SAYB-12

BEVS-YQ/Y7 BEVX-YOM/Y7M BEVX-YOM(BN) BEVS-Y9(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y930

BEVS-Y928 BEVS-YQF BEVY-Y9 BEVY-Y9F BEVY-YOM/Y7M BEVY-YQ(BN) BEVY-YQC

090611



07cC Color change C
Bz C
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% QTY NOTE
1 HB330330C Miter beve! gear VA BRRLHE N — 1
2 A9010108 Bear ing (6800Z2) A7 24 (680012) 2
3 HB330301 Housing NP2/ 1
4 HB330290 Shaft vk 1
5 A9019046 Needle roller (¢p4x17.8) ——FLB—5—(34x17.8) 1
6 HB330410 Coupling hwFYyvs 1
7 HB330280 Pin [ 1
8 HB330380 Color change cover BTN/ 1
9 HB330370 Motor base EF—H—R—R 1
10 A9065105 Gear head (3GB180K) Fx A K (3GB180K) 1
[} A9065092 Leversible motor (3RJ10GB-AUL-E4) L3—3 JILE—2 — (3RJI106B-AUL-E4) 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M5x8(With adhesion) ARETTIEA 52 M5 x 8 GEEHIHT)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x10(With spring washer) REFTIHRL b WX 100 AESH)
53 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4(Cup point) AEFATIEA 7D M x4(< EH %)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 ARERMBAL - H6x20
55 Truss screw M4 x6 +FERF FSRDMRY Wx6
56 Hex. socket bolt M5x60(With spring washer) ARAERFHRIL b M5 x 60 (NFEE )
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x90(With spring washer) RARAFIL b M5 x90 U RES )
H12 120215




08A Drive A

FEEn A

BEXS-Y%H

BEXR-Y9H

120510



08A Drive A (3% Depends on machine type)
EXE)A (KITWBIZE >TRED)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& Q7Y NOTE
1 QL250110 Belt cover (Back) Rk HR— (%) 1
2 0L250100 Beit cover (Front) R b H3—(E) 1
3 A9020186 Ribstar belt (4PK-1270) TR R =L b (4PK-1270) 1
4 KN313672 Rotary angle label (A) E$RH T LA 1
5 RR310000 Drive pulley ¢152.2(DS) BB T—1U— $152.2(08) 1
6 'RN310000C Upper shaft ¢ 20(Gear box) L 20(FTRYZR) 1
1 RR310090 Bearing unit (UCFL305-20M, SC) B2 = v I (UCFL305-20M, SC) 1
8 HV310050 Key (Side round) 6x6x35 F—(FA) 6x6x35 1
9 HB310260 Key both round 6x 6 x 30 F—MAh 6x6x30 1
10 HV310110 Angle gauge B EETRH 1
1 HB310070 Timing pul ley (84-23) A4 3 T—1—(84-23) 1
12 A9011240 Bearing unit (For upper shaft) R7yvFazy b UCFL204 1
13 A9013069 N-coupling N-20-20 NA v Ty N-20-20 2
14 RN320010 Upper shaft connecting shaft (¢ 20 x 3700) LomERE S v 7 b (¢ 20 x3700) 2
15[ 1SQL203006000 |[Shaft mogol & cover (XS-Y920, P300/600) 2 7 FE—IL&FA— (XS-Y920, P300/600) 1
16 RR310050 Motor pulley (¢54.4) E—4—TF—U—(054.4) 1
17 RR310080 Motor IK-FCKBS8-4P-1. 5Kw VF3 £—4%4 — |K-FCKBS8-4P-1. 5Kw VF3 1
18 RF510090 Brake motor connect cable TL—FE—4—FEr—TN 1
19 A9065110 Brake for motor SBV-D080-02 E—H—F7L—% SBV-D080-02 1
20 RR250300 Motor fan cover E—B—T7UHN— 1
21 QL310010 Motor base (1. 5kw) E—H#—~_—Z (1. 5kw) 1
22 RR250270 Bearing unit cover W2ai=v bhi— 1
51 Truss screw M6x8 +FRHE R TRDBFS W6x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M6x 18 RARMARILE N6 18
53 Hex. socket bolt M6x 15 ABREFRIL - W6x 15
54 Hex. socket bolt M10x 25 (With spring washer) REBREARIL L M0x25 (S EE)
55 Truss screw M4 x8 +FRAE FSRPHT Mx8
56 Truss screw M5x 10 +FRIF FFTRPFS W5x 10
57 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 ABRERIL - M8 x25
58 Hex. nut M6 (With plain washer) ATy b W6 (FEST)
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 x50 ARARFHRIL M6 x50
60 Truss screw M5x 12 +ERE FSRNFD M5x12
H24 120510




08B Drive B
B

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVS-YQ(BN) BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-729/212/7Z15 BEVS-HLZ12

070201



o8B Drive B (3% Depends on machine type)
ExEh B (XEHRBICL > TEL D)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' Ty NOTE
1 RR310040 ldler plate(DS) FA KZ—FL— kDS 1
2 RR310263 Idler pulley bracket G FAKRS—T—=1) TS5y 1
3 A9011238 Bearing unit (For- lower shaft) UCFL204D 2=  (T8#A) UCFL204D 1
4 RR250080 Gear box cover (DS) EFHRYH R H3—DS) 1
5| NB2RJ310060C [ldler shaft FAKS—8 1
6 A9020131 Timing belt (250S8M760) B4 22T AL+ (250584760) 1
7| NB2HB310080 [idier pulley ¢65 FAES—F—y— ¢65 1
8 A9012068 C-ring (For shaft ¢15) CEL 1 A 8 (88F3 6 15) 1
9 HB310070 Timing pul ley (8M-23) B4 325 T—1)—(8M-23) 1
10 HV310070 Key both round 6x6x47 F—h 6x6x47 1
" RJ310010C Lower shaft (Gear box) T (FF7RY I R) 1
12 A9011239 Bearing unit (For lower shaft) UCF204 #32a=v ~ (F#MA) UCF204 1
13 HP321100 Lower shaft connecting coupling FTaEREH Y TULY
14 HB320070 Connecting shaft 15x 3300 E#ES v 7~ 15%3300
51 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) FREARSRIL b M6x15(FER NRESH)
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x40 (Full form thread) ARETYTAIL b M6 x 40 (£ 5 D)
53 Hex. nut M6 RKAT Y+ M6
54 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 (With washers) ARAREARIL b M8x25(FES /B
55 Truss screw M5x8 +FEREE FSRMFY W58
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 RERAFARIL - W6x 15
57 Hex. socket bolt M6x 18 ABREHIL - H6x 18
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 ARERAAFL - H6x20
H24 120213



HELENA

10A Pantograph drive A

§—an1y)

BEXS-YOH

BEXR-Y9H



10A Pantograph drive A

(R=H-direction rail Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)

PrERE) A (R=HARL—ILE) CRIZWIBICK > TEL D)
ITE L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 KF730750 Clip(300L) 41w F(3000) 45 [x
2 KF730760 Clip(150L) 41w F(500) 2 %
3| 1GQL300600DAHO |Pantograph frame -a' ssy (XS-20, 600 x 300,/600) 7 L— LASSY (X$S-20. 600 x 300/600) 1 PY
4 KF730500 Truss screw SM11/64x10.5 F+ERS FSRMF T SHI1/64%10.5
5 RR730220 Felt (30 % 20 x 37) Z )L+ (30x20%3T) Rx2+4]%
6 RR730320 Caulking nut Hhi A+ bk 9 6 set|x
7 RR730310 Nut +v bk 96
8 RR730300 Pantograph nut 79% vk 96
9 KN480420580 |Guide rail A(580L) FEE L —JLA(580L) 4 *
10 A9014160 Locking holl plug LHP-0500 OwE o FR— LTS5 LHP-0500 4
11 RR730010 V-guide bearing base a'ssy(Upper) VIBEIR 7 1) o & R—RASSY (L) 3
12 RR730050C V-guide bearing hold base VIEBIRT Y U SEER—R 3
13 RR730020 V-guide bearing base a' ssy(Lower) VIBBIRT Y o 7 R—RASSY (F) 3
14]  NB1PC730260 |V-sub pantograph frame(600ST) V4 TH 7 L— L4 (600ST) 1
15 RR730031C V-sub pantograph frame cap VS ITRIL—LFry T 2
16/  RR73034A60  [V-sub pantograph frame(600ST) Main body V4 TH# 7 L— L (600ST) &k 1
17 RR730150 Felt for V-sub pantograph frame Vi IREAT Lk 1
18 RR73035A60  [Suv pantograph guide plate (H600ST) 4 THREEAR (HBOOST) 2
19]  PC480220S60 [H-guide cover (ST600) HZEM H /31— (ST600) RX 1 [x
20 RJ250030 H-guide servise cover HERY—ERH/— RX 1
21| RJ48018B500 |V-guide cover (5008T) VEEM 3 /$— (5008T) 2 %
22 RJ250040 V-guide servise cover (Front) VERY—E X H/—(E) 1
23 RR250200 V-guide servise cover (Rear) VERY—ERH /- (%) 1
24 SF730030 Position sting Bt 1
51 Hex. socket button bolt M5x 12 RERERE VRIL b M5 12
52 Hex. socket button bolt M6 x 6 RERTRR UHRIL - M6 X6
(With plain washer) (FES)
53 Flush screw M4 x 12(With toothed lock washer) FEARFINRS WA 12 (8 ILES )
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5x 12 REATGT7SUORILE M5x12
55 Hex. socket flush screw M5x 12 RARFINRS M5x12
56 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 18(With washers) RARSRIL b M5x18(FES /RELH)
57 Hex. socket button boit M3 x 12 REBNFRE HRIL b M3x12
(With spring washer) (NRERE(D)
58 Flush screw M4 x 8 (Under cut) +ERAGMNRS MXB(ToE—Ny k)
59 Rag nut (C) M4 BEFY RO M
H24 120229




10B Pantograph drive B

2FXEh B \ ,

65

Earre-9-B

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-Y9/Y7
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

3 d
BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-29/712/715 0

070201



10B Pantograph drive B (R=H-direction rail Q TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
¥EFEN B (R=HAR L—ILE) CRITWIBICL >TEL D)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION H&R4% Q'Y NOTE
1] PCA70010L1653 |H-pantograph drive connecting shaft(L=1653) HBRENEHES v 7 | (L=1653) 1 P
2 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling RLRE—E—HyTYLY 1
3 HH481970C Pulse motor connecting shaft collar RLAE—S—BHO YT PHS5— RX2
4 RF480092 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a'ssy (L) PR T — 1 —RAHAASSY (L Rx1
5 RR480150 Pantograph drive pul ley shaft (¢ 15% 186) RERES—Y— %07 b (H15%186) Rx1
6|  HH481980  [Clamping ®19 619 By s 527 / Rx 1
7 RF480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) HERE) T —1) — 1% (W=50) Rx 1
8 RJ480080 Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision HEBBT— —GBRADS— Rx 1
collar
9 RF480082 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a' ssy(R) RERE F— 1) —HEUTEASSY (R) Rx 1
10 RJ480031 H-roller base(Rear) HO—35—~—2X (#) Rx 1
" RR480080 Free span belt (B500~S5M) T 1 =Zs82 AL b (B500-S5M) R x 1%
12 RJ450021 IMagnet fixing bracket a'ssy TH Ry RIREET 57w FASSY 1
13 RF480261 Timing belt hold rack W=50) AL IVTRL RIS v W=50) RXx2
14 RJ480051C Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) BT BT ~ L RX 1
15 A9012052 E-ring @10 ERUEAM 610 RXx 1
16 A9010070 Thrust washer (AS1226) RS kT vy v —(AS1226) RX 1
17 RJ480061C  |Timing pulley shaft #BMT—Y—r I b R X 1
18 RF480140 Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) REH T— 1 — B (W=50) RX 1
19 RJ480070 Timing pul ley posistion decision collar #HBMT—) —HBRADS— RXx 1
20 RJ480041C Timing pul ley fixing bracket R) #EBT—)—BRBFTS5 v FR) R X 1
" 211 RR48029A60G  |LM guide (60ST, 700L) DSH, DXH LM75 K (60ST, 700L) DSH, DXH R x 1[x
22|  RR48016A60  |H-guide rail base(600ST) HIPI L— Lt 2 (600ST) R—1[gaimy
RR4BOT7A60  |H-guide rail base(600ST) last rail HIER L — L& (600ST) B 1 [ees™ %
23 RR450000 Origin point sensor a' ssy B At Y —ASSY 1
24 RF450041 Origin point sensor fixed nut BREvY—BREFy b 1
25 RR450010 Origin point sensor bracket Fatoy—Is5 v b 1
26 A9052031 Magnet proximity switch (MH-601AM) RS RIGEIEA A v F (MH-601AM) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 FRARSAIL - WX 18
52 Hex. socket set screw M5.x 8 RERGIEARS W5x8
53 Hex. socket bolt M6x22(With washers) REFATAIL b M6 x 22 (EES /N RES)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 (With washers) FETUTAIL b M6 % 25 (FRER /SRERT)
56 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 SRR b M3x8
56 Hex. socket bolt M3x 15 RERMARIL b W3x 15
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12(With spring washer) RAETFFRIL b Mx120RERT)
58 Hex. nut M6 ATy b M6
59 Hex. socket boit M6 x 20 FRETATARIL b M6 x 20
60 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 45 FRERSARIL b M6 x 45
61 Hex. socket bolt M6 x6 ARERGARIL - M6x6
62 Hex. socket bolt M3 x8(With washers) ABRAHFEIL b Mx8(EER /S RERA)
SUS Sus
63 Truss screw M3 x 12(SUS) +ERM B S RNRD M3 x12(SUS)
64 Hex. socket bolt M8x30(With washers) FRERFRIL b MBx 30 (EESE /N RERAT)
65 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 (With washers) AERARIL b M8x25 (FES /S RERH)
H12 080115




10C Pantograph drive C
“ERENC

=3

12 jiﬁ;; n ‘i§°JE%">;>\\

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS " I[
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS 58

BEVS-YQ/Y7 BEVX-YQ/Y7 BEVéiYQ(BNl

BEVY-Y9 BEVY-YQ(BN) BEVY-Y9F(BN) BEVS-Z9/Z12/Z15 BEVY-Z12/715

070201



10C Pantograph drive C (R=H-direction rail Q TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
#ERE C (R=HARL—ILE) CRITWIEIZ & > TRE D)
ITEM LI1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q' Ty NOTE
1 RJ48009B60  |H-member connection channe! (600ST) HA 2 X\—fEF + > L (600ST) R X 1/[x
2 RR480270 H-roller base (Front) HO—5—~—2 (§) Rx 1
3 RR480260 Guide bearing pin a’ ssy BEIRT 1) 4 UASSY Rx 1
4 RR460011 H-pantograph stopper block Hipkx IOy s RX 1
5 RR460000C  [Pantograph stopper base Heab A R—2Z RX1
6] RR48023A60G  |LM guide (600ST, L=700) DSH,DXH LM 4 K (600ST, L=700) DSH, DXH Rx 1|
7 RR48024A60 H-guide rail base (600ST) HEEM L —JLR— R (600ST) Rx 1}
8 RJ480110 Guide bearing pin a’ ssy (H-back) HEERT Y 2T EUASSY (H#) R X1
9 RJ480121 Guide bearing base a'ssy (H-back) BT U VT R—ZASSY (H#) R X1
10 W480020 Connecting channe! roller (BELM) EHETF v AL 0—F— BELW RX 1
11 A9012426 E-ring ¢4 (SK5M) HRC45-50 Black E1) >4 FRE4(SKSM) HRCAS-50 Hak Rx2
12 WW480030 Connecting channel roller shaft (BELM) EHEF ¢ kI O—S —h (BELM) Rx 1
13 RR480061C  |Guide roller bracket HA RA=5—~TS545 v b Rx 1
51 Flush screw M4 x 8 (Under cut) +ERFMAFS MxS(FUF—Dy k)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x 10 AEFUTAIL - M x 10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 6 FRERYTAIL b MAx6
54 Hex. socket set screw M5x 6 (Double point) RATUTIEARS MEx6(X TILHLS D)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x12 RERAAIL b MAx12
56 Pierce screw ¢5x23 +FERIGEFAER ¢5%x23
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15 (With washers) RARFAIL b Mx15(EESE NRER)
58 Hex. socket bolt M6x 15(With washers) REFATHIL b M6 x 15 (FRES /REEAT)
H12 081007



BR8N D

100 Pantograph drive D

51

17

BEVS-29/712/715

©
wn

& 1
] @
15

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVS-YQ(BN)

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

080115



10D Pantograph drive D (3% Depends on machine type)
#BEE) D CKITMBICE > TRED)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% a'TyY NOTE
1 RR250002 H-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper) DSH H  |H¥:ER®y1—= kh/3— (L) DSHH 1
2 RR320041 Clamp Bys527 2
3 RF490041 Pantograph drive-pulley large(Shaft side) BEET—)— X(+ 7 M) 1
4 RF490061 Timing belt (B500S5M450) B4 T YR b (B50055H450) 1
5 RF490051 Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) RERBT— 1) — MN(E—2—4) 1
6 RF490080 Motor pulley connecting coupling E—4—J-yERAVTY LY 1
7 RR250012 H-pantograph drive unit cover (Lower)DSH H#8EEIL = b hsX— (F)DSH 1
8 KR480100 Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar REBHS—) —82rhS5— 1
9 A9010056 Needle bearing Z—RARFYLY 1
10 RF490021 Motor bracket (H-side) TE—4—T 547y +HED 1
1 EDY00350 AC servo motor (TS4614N1322E200) ACH—RE—4 — (TS4614N1322E200) 1
12| PC470010L0983 [H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (L=983) HEERENESRE S v T b (L=983) 1
13 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling RKLVRE—E—NyTYLy 2
14 A9011240 Bearing unit UCFL204 RPYvHazy b+ UCFL204 2
15 RF490011 Bearing bracket WEISr b 1
16 RF480071C Pulley shaft F—Y—w T b 1
17| PC470010L0375 [H-pantograph drive connecting shaft(L=375)  |[H¥:EEEhESES v 7 b (L=375) ™
18] NBOSK480200 |Pantograph drive shaft support BEEE S v 7 hYR— b 1 ?;5%1?/?;#5?;86&1500 min.
19| NBORR480300 |H-connection shaft support (@ 20) HERS 7 F 2T (620 1 [ e
51 Truss screw M5x8 +FRAG FSRPRT W58
92 Hex. socket bolt M6x 20 ARERTHRIL - H6x20
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 16 ARERFRIL - M5x16
54 Hex. socket bolt M8x30(With washers) RERATHIL b W8x 30 (FES NRELH)
55 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 RERFEAFT M5x10
o6 Hex. nut M8 REF Y M
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 RERGHIL - W6x 25
58 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 ABRAAFIL b W5x 18
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 x35(With washers) AREFUTHIL b M6x35(FEER /RESR)
60 Hex. socket bolt M8x35(With washers) ARETATHIL b M8x 35 (FEE NFESRH)
61 Hex.bolt M8 x55(With plain washer) AR+ M8 x 55 (RERH)
62 Self drilling tapping screw ¢5x23 +ERFEFRAER ¢5x23 Z;’qsg‘iﬁf;ﬂrg?gggiji“"" min.
63 Tapping screw ¢5x25 +FERBE YELTRY $5x25 o e o

H24

120213




10E Pantograph drive E
RS E

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS
BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

BEVS-YQ/Y7

BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Z9/712/715

070201



10E Pantograph drive E (3% Depends on machine type)
REEB E OKIZMIEIZ & > TRA D)
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q7Y NOTE
1 RJ480061C Timing pulley shaft HHT—U—r Tk 1
2 RJ480070 Timing pulley posistion decision collar B T—) —RBRANS— 1
3 RF480140 Pantograph drive.pulley front (#=50) PEET—Y) — B W=50) 1
4 A9010070 Thrust washer (AS1226) 2SR 7y v—(AS1226) 1
5 A9012052 E-ring ¢10 ERIEA# @10 1
6 RJ480152 V-roller base Va—5—~—2 1 hf;gotuhf; #1000
RR480141  |V-roller base(For wide 140) VO —5—<—2 (1408E/) 1 [t
7 RJ450021 Magnet fixing bracket a'ssy T3y FERIFT 54w RASSY 1
8 RR480080 Free span belt (B500-S5M) 71—~ )L b (B500-S5M) 1 %
9 RF480261 Timing belt hold rack (#=50) BLIDTRLMATS v W=50) 2
10 HH481980 Clamping ¢ 19 P19 BYISVT 1
" RF480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) RERE F—1)— % (W=50) 1
12 RJ480080 Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision RERE S —) —ERAHS— 1
col lar
13 RF480370 V-side LM guide (L=600) VERILNA 1 K (L=600) 1 [x
14 RJ480051C Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) TR TS 7y D 1
15| RR48018A500 |V-guide rail base F(500ST) VR L—LtE (500ST) 1 |x
16 RJ480041C Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) BT —RETS 7Y bR 1
17 RR450000 Origin point sensor a' ssy R 4 9 —ASSY 1
18 RF450041 Origin point sensor fixed nut Rt oo—RiE+ v+ 1
19 RR450010 Origin point sensor bracket REE H—TS7y b 1
20 A9052031 Magnet proximity switch (MH-601AM) HARBIEER 1 v F (MH-601AM) 1
21 ‘RJ480190 V-pantograph drive pulley shaft VBB T—)—S v T b 1
22 HH481970C Pulse motor connecting shaft collar IWRE—S—BRS YT bHhS— 2
23 RF480082 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a'ssy(R) RS T— 1) —RIFEASSY R) 1
24 RF480092 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a'ssy(L) HERE) 7 — 1) —ER & ASSY (L) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 x15 ARERFAL b M3x 15
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 AERFARIL - M3x8
53 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) REARGHREL b Mx1203KEEH)
54 Hex. nut M6 REFYF M6
55 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 ABREFHRIL b M6x 20
56 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 REARGHFIL - M5x 18
57 Hex. socket bolt M6x22(With washers) AARGRIL b N6 x22 CRESR /A RERT)
58 Hex. socket bolt M6x 45 ARARFHRIL b M6 x45
59 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RARMRIL b M4x8
60 Hex. socket bolt M3 x8(With washers) RARMARIL b MIx8(RESE /RER)
Sus SUs
61 Truss screw M3x12(SUS) +ER S ZDRT M3 x 12(SUS)
62 Hex. socket bolt M6x25(With washers) RARMGHRIL - M6x25 CRES /NREET)
63 Hex. socket set screw M5x8 RANRFIEA RS M5x8
64 Hex. socket bolt M8x30(With washers) RENMAIL b MBx 30 (FER /SRER)
H12 090629




10F Pantograph drive F
BEREF

56 ‘\1$
!
&

61

61

.,
KONy o8-t

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS

BEDRH—YN/YS—BS\

BEVS-Y®@/Y7 BEVX-Y9/Y7 BEVS-29/712/715

N\

\Y_/

<

&%)
=N

AN
I
Q

7/

070201



10F Pantograph drive F (3% Depends on machine type)
RERE) F CRIZHABIZ & > TR D)
ITE L1ST No. DESCRIPTION e QTY NOTE
1 RJ480061C Timing pulley shaft HBT—U—Sr T b 1
2 RJ480070 Timing pulley posistion decision collar HBT—)—GERANT— 1
3 RF480140 Pantograph drive pulley front (W=50) RERE F—1)— F1(W=50) 1
4 A9010070 Thrust washer (AS1226) RS R kTS r—(AS1226)
5 A9012052 E-ring ¢10 ERUEAM ¢10 1
6 RJ480152 V-rol ler base Va—5—~R—2 1 [ies hen #1000
RR480141 V-rol ler base (For wide 140) VO —5—K—2 (14048 F) 1 g‘{gaog?fo
7 RR480080 Free span belt (B500-S5M) 74—/ R)L k (B500-S5M) 1 %
8 RF480261 Timing belt hold rack (#=50) BAZVTRL RIS v o W=50) 2
9 HH481980 Clamping ¢ 19 19 BYYISLT 1
10 RF480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) HEEH T—1) — % W=50) 1
11 RJ480080 Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision HEBT—) —HBRANT— 1
collar
121 - RF480370 V-side LM guide (L=600) VRILMA 1 K (L=600) 1 |px
13 RJ480051C Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) #HT—V-RE TSy O 1
14] RR48019A500 |V-guide rail base F(500ST) center VIR L—/LL& (500ST) CENTER 1 |
15 RJ480041C Timing pulley fixing bracket (R) #BI——BETSTrY PR 1
16 HH481970C Pulse motor connecting shaft collar ILRE—S—BiES YT L HS5— 2
17 RF480082 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a'ssy(R) BERE) 7 — 1) —ER{TEASSY (R) 1
18 RJ480160 V-guide rail base fixing bracket VERL—LEERE TS 7y b 4
19 RF480092 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a'ssy(L) HERE) F— 1) —ER{FEASSY (L) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3x 15 ARERARIL b M3x 15
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With spring washer) ABARFAIL b Mx120RERT)
53 Hex. nut M6 KETY b N6
54 Hex. socket bolt M6x 20 ARARSRIL b W6x 20
55 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 RARMAIL F N5x18
56 Hex. socket bolt M6x 22(With washers) ARARMAIL b M6 x22(FEE /RES)
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 45 REREAIL b M6x 45
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 ARARMSHL b W4x8
59 Hex. socket bolt M6x 25 (With washers) ARARGHRIL b N6 x25 (REE NREEH)
60 Hex. socket set screw M5x8 RARMIEARS M5x8
61 Hex. socket bolt M8x 25 (With washers) REREARIL b M8 x 26 (FER /RERT)
H12 090629



51

“EEG

106 Pantograph drive G

—

51

)=

/N

BEVS-29/712/1715

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BEVS-Y9/Y7 BEVS-Y9(BN)

BEDRH-YN/YS-BS

070115



10G Pantograph drive G
PEEENG

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q'TY NOTE
1 RR250022 V-pantograph drive unit cover (Upper) DSH, V VHEEEN =y khsX— (L) DSH,V 1
2 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling RLRE=R—HyTYLY 1
3 RF490071C Pulley shaft F—y— Db 1
4 A9011240 Bearing unit UGFL204 R7Ywgazy b UCFL204 2
5 RF490011 Bearing bracket B2IS54 v b 1
6 RR320041 Glamp Yy T 2
7 RF490061 Timing belt (B500S5M450) %4 325 AL+ (B500S5M450) 1
8 RF490041 Pantograph drive pulley large(Shaft side) REEHT—U— K v T M) 1
9 RF490080 Motor pulley connecting coupling E—a—F—E@EHyTYLY 1
10 EDY00350 AC servo motor (TS4614N1322E200) ACH—RE—4% — (TS4614N1322E200) 1
1 RF490021 Motor bracket (H-side) E—8—T54 v kHED 1
12 RF490051 Pantograph drive pulley small (Motor side) RE®T—U— NNE—2—A) 1
13 A9010056 Needle bearing 3516 Z—FALRFPYY 3516 1
14 KR480100 Pantograph drive pulley bearing col lar BERE T —wRshS5— 1
15 RR250012 H-pantograph drive unit cover (Lower) DSH H#4EREha = kH/X—(TF) DSH 1
16 RJ250130 Bridge cover stay Ty THR—RF— 2
17 NBORR250210  |Bridge cover (DSH, 300 bridge) T 1) w T Hs3— (DSH. 300F) 1
51 Truss screw M5x 8 TFERF FSRAMRT W58
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 ABRYTFRIL b M5 x 18
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 30 (With washers) AERFAKIL b M6 x30(FES /A REST)
54 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 35 (With washers) REFYTRIL b M8x 35 (FES NRESM)
55 Hex.bolt M8 x55(With plain washer) AEAHILF M8 x55(FES)
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 ABNRFRIL b M6x20
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x 16 ABRAAIL - M5 16
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 (With washers) RERMRIL b M6 25 (FES /\REL)
59 Hex. nut M8 ATV M8
60 Hex. socket set screw M5x 10 REARMLEA RS M5 10
61 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 30 (With washers) RERAFIL b MBX30(FES NRESHT)
62 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 ARBRIHEL & H6x 15

H12 120213




11A Controt A
I8 A

BEXS-Y9/Y7 BEXS-Y9H : 21
BEXR-Y9/Y7 BEXR-Y%H

120215



1T1A Control A
i 15 A
|TEWLIST No. DESCRIPTION EilE Q'TY NOTE
1 EAY113A1 XS automat controller XSA—r=y b 1 |xs
2 EBY03310 A1120 MC board A1120 MCKE— K 1 |xs
3 EDY00681 8.5 inch color LGD 8.54>F H5—LCD 1 |xs
4 EBY03320 A1130 KS board A1130 KSH—F 1 s
5 Switching power supply (MTW30-51212) AA v F T EE WTH30-51212) 1 |xs
6 EDY00682 DC-AC inverter (84PWO31) DC-ACA >/3—% — (84PWO31) 1 X
1 EBY03330 A1140 USB Connection Board A1140 USBF#tR— K 1 |xs
8 EBY03300 A1110 CPU board AT110 CPUAR— K 1 |
9 EAY117A1 XR automat control ler XRA— k= b 1 IR
10 EBY03340 A1210 IF board A1210 IFR— K 1 R
1 EBY03310 A1120 MC board A1120 MCR— F I
12 EBY03350 A1220 KS board A1220 KSH— K 1 |w
13 EBY03360 A1230 HFMB board A1230 HFMBAH— K 1 |
14 EBY03242 AC servo unit(8453+B1140) ACH—R1=w b 8453+B1140SHA— K 1
EBY03201 8453 AG servo board(TA8407) 8453 ACH—RK— I (TAB407) 1
EBY02411 B1140 SH board B1140 SHA— K 1
15 EBY03430 B1150 1.5kw inverter (FR-D720-1. 5K) B1150 1. 5kw4 > /3—% (FR-D720-1. 5K) 1
16 EBY03380 B1110 Back board B1110 /Sw o R—F 1
17 EBY03400 B1130 CPUR— K B1130 CPUF— I 1
18 EAY113A2 UAD-18 XS servo driver UAD-18 XSH—7K K35 A /<— 1
19 EBY03390 8420 Power supply contro! unit 8420 BREAIM L= v 1
EBY02370 8420 Power board 8420 /XT7—HK—FK 1
20 RR520000 Transformer cover set (DS) FS YR A=+ +0S) 1
21 EAY056A3 Servo transformer (1P, T1486B) DS4—7K k5 > X (1P, T1486B) 1
EAY076A3 Servo transformer (3P, T1487B) DS —7K k5 > X (3P, T14878) 1
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 15 RERME TSR b M6x15
H22 120509



11B Control B

YOH

BEXS-Y9/Y7 BEXS-
BEXR-Y@/Y7 BEXR-Y9H




118 Control B (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)

1 B (H=EE%) CKISBBITL>TRED)
|TElvdLIST No. DESCRIPTION e QTY NOTE
11 1UQGLA2030N1 {Tension cable set (XS-Y920, P=300) Friavsy—TILtEy b (X8-Y920, P=300) 1 %
2| NBOPC510001  {Duct end cover B9 kEhA— 2
3 RF510030 Duct connection plate ¥y rEEIL— b 1
4f 1UQMT20300N1  [Duct (XS-20, P=300) 54 | (XS-20, P=300) KR I
5| 1UQGMD200750  [CAN cable CAN r—T L 1
6 Middle harness DR A— R R 10 |x
(Even number Head, Between duct and head) ({B¥E 7 F—~v FH)
7 Middie harness PR A= R 10 |x
(0dd number Head, Between duct and head) (FYE 47 b—~v FR)
8 EBY03291 C1111 2-head duct board ClT1 2% Y MEMR 10 |x%
9 A9068052 Locking guard spacer KGLS-6RT OvF4H— KRR—4 KGLS-6RT 60 |x
10 0F510000 Duct bracket Lo TSy b 5 [x
" 0L510010 XR Automat fixed bracket RA—F2y FRITTS 7Y - 1 |
12 QL510020 XR Automat set bracket RA—FTy FEETSZ v b 1w
13 S$G240110 Sponge rubber AR T A 2 |w
14 RR510010 Automat bracket (DS) F—r2y kTS5 F0S) 1 fxs
15 HV330022 Automat bracket spacer F—bTY b TSy FRRA—Y— 2 %
16 RR510150 DSH controller fixing base DSHa >~ bO—S5—Eft & 1
17 KF530151 Push button switch cap BWRE RSy Fxrv T 2 |x
18 A9052090 Push button switch MS-319-2 (Green) BRE VRS9 F WS-319-2(R) 1 |x
19 KC530230 Bar switch bracket (Large, For cylinder) BRAvFITSHry MR YULERE) . 2 %
20 KC530240 Bar switch bracket (Small, For cylinder) BRAYFISHy MM SUDER) 8 |x
21 KF530171 Switch bar cap AL vFEFvyT 2 |x
22 KF530160 Switch bar Ry FH 2 |x%
23 RR530000 Switch bar joint A UFHEVTF 1 %
24 A9052089 Push button switch MS-319-0(Red) RS R v F NS-319-0(F) 1 %
51 Truss screw M5 x8 +FRMA S RDRT W5x8
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 15 KENMGTS AL N6x15
53 Hex. bolt M10x 25 (With washers) RELIL + WOX25(FES /N RERT)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) RARMAAIL b MxI10(FES NRELMT) XR
55 Flush screw M4 x8 +FARFMNS T W4x8 Y
56 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 12 ARAERAARIL b W6 12
57 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 20 (With washers) ARARAFIL b Wox 20 (PES /AHES)
58 Pierce screw ¢5x23 +FRIFEFRER ¢5%23

H24 ’ 120229



12 Accessories

BEVS-Y9F

090611





